



17 June 2024

By email: fyi-request-27158-32006e8b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe C. Neilson

I refer to your information request dated 6 June 2024 made under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act). You have requested:

“Could you please tell me which residential colleges had the most applicants put them as their first choice when applying for a place in a residential college in 2024. If you could please list the top 6 in order of number of first choice applicants.”

Please see below our response to your request.

With regards to completed applications for 2024, the six most popular Residential Colleges selected as first preference Colleges were:

1. Selwyn College
2. Te Rangihīroa College
3. Studholme College
4. Cumberland College
5. Hayward College
6. University College

I trust that this information will be helpful.

Ngā mihi

Kelsey Kennard
Official Information and Compliance Coordinator
Office of the Registrar